SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52586/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in OPCAT No. 38/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NAVAL CLERKS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4779/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4778/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, who states that his briefing counsel may be permitted to file an affidavit furnishing a tabulated statement reflecting the impact of impugned judgment along with the relevant documents, list on 19th February, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Renu Bala Gambhir) Court Master (NSH)