

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10229-10230/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in OPCAT No. 179/2018 04-01-2023 in OPCAT No. 52/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA NAVAL CLERKS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7533/2024 (XI-A)

Date : 03-06-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.k.satiya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr.maroria, Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request, list after summer vacation.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is permitted to file counter affidavit within six weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR